PRIVACY POLICY

April 1, 2022

This Site is made available by Carbon 6 Wine Bar, referred to in this statement as "we" or "us."

We are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy will help you understand how we collect and use personal information from those who visit our website or make use of our online facilities and services, and what we will and will not do with the information we collect. Any changes to it will be posted on this page.

By entering this website, you confirm that you are of legal age to consume alcoholic beverages.

We use this information to prevent minors from accessing Our Site.

Our web site contains links to other sites which are outside our control and are not covered by this privacy policy. If you access other sites using the links provided, your information may be used by the operators of those sites in accordance with their privacy policy, which may differ from ours.

Information We Collect

We collect information from you when you fill out a form or subscribe to our mailing list. When contacting us through our site, as appropriate, you may be asked to enter your: name, e-mail address, mailing address or phone number.

It is always up to you whether to disclose personally identifiable information to us, although if you elect not to do so, we reserve the right not to register you as a user or provide you with any products or services. Voluntarily provided information which may include your name, address, email address, billing and/or credit card information etc. which may be used when you purchase products and/or services and to deliver the services you have requested.

Use of Information Collected

Any of the information we collect from you may be used in one of the following ways:

- To improve customer service (your information helps us to more effectively respond to your customer service requests and support needs)
- To send periodic emails. The email address you provide may be used to send you information and updates pertaining to your inquiry, in addition to receiving occasional company news, updates, related product or service information, etc.
- To customize our website according to your online behavior and personal preferences.

The data we collect from you will be stored for no longer than necessary. The length of time we retain said information will be determined based upon the following criteria: the length of time your personal information remains relevant; the length of time it is reasonable to keep records to demonstrate that we have fulfilled our duties and obligations; any limitation periods within which claims might be made; any retention periods prescribed by law or recommended by regulators, professional bodies or associations; the type of contract we have with you, the existence of your consent, and our legitimate interest in keeping such information as stated in this Policy.

Marketing

For those who have registered for a service, product, or newsletter, we may use your information to notify you regarding relevant information. We may contact you by email. If at any time you decide you no longer want to be contacted by us or to receive information, please contact us and we will remove you from our mailing list.

Minors

Our Site is not directed at children and should not be accessed by persons who are not of legal drinking age. We do not knowingly collect or sell any information from children, as defined by applicable law, without parental consent or as otherwise permitted by applicable law.

Unsubscribe or Opt-Out

All users and visitors to our website have the option to discontinue receiving communications from us by way of email or newsletters. To discontinue or unsubscribe from our website please send an email that you wish to unsubscribe to info@carbon6winebar.com. If you wish to unsubscribe or opt-out from any third-party websites, you must go to that specific website to unsubscribe or opt-out. We will continue to adhere to this Policy with respect to any personal information previously collected.

What about cookies?

"Cookies" are small pieces of information that are stored on your computer's hard drive by your browser. We use cookies to simplify the login process. Our cookies do not contain any personally identifiable information. Most browsers allow you to turn off the cookie function. If you want to know how to do this, please look at the help menu on your browser. Allow your browser to accept cookies if you would like to use the functionality of this site.

Links to Other Websites

Our website does contain links to affiliate and other websites. We do not claim nor accept responsibility for any privacy policies, practices and/or procedures of other such websites. Therefore, we encourage all users and visitors to be aware when they leave our website and to read the privacy statements of every website that collects personally identifiable information. This Privacy Policy Agreement applies only and solely to the information collected by our website.

We use various third-party social media features including but not limited to Facebook, Instagram, and other interactive programs. These may collect your IP address and require cookies to work properly. These services are governed by the privacy policies of the providers and are not within our control.

Disclosure of Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information. This does not include trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential. We may also release your information when we believe release is appropriate to comply with the law, enforce our site policies, or protect ours or others' rights, property, or safety. However, non-personally identifiable visitor information may be provided to other parties for marketing, advertising, or other uses.

Online Privacy Policy Only

This online privacy policy applies only to information collected through our website and not to information collected offline.

Acceptance of Terms

By using this website, you are hereby accepting the terms and conditions stipulated within the Privacy Policy. If you are not in agreement with our terms and conditions, then you should refrain from further use of our sites. In addition, your continued use of our website following the posting of any updates or changes to our terms and conditions shall mean that you agree and acceptance of such changes.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

We may modify this Privacy Policy from time to time. When we update the Privacy Policy, we will revise the "Effective Date" date above and post the new Privacy Policy. We recommend that you review the Privacy Policy each time you visit the Services to stay informed of our privacy practices.

Contact Information

If there are any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our practices related to our website, please contact us at the following email.

info@carbon6winebar.com